



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1111 of 2025

Smt Lata Rani

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Parvesh Kumar Pandey, Sarvesh
Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Ranjeet Kumar, Syed
Mohammad Abbas Abdy

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist and learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 are present.

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party no. 2 submits that opposite party no. 2 shall make all possible efforts for searching / locating accommodation for the revisionist / his wife in or around Sector 27 Gautam Budh Nagar (NOIDA) and shall apprise the outcome of his efforts to this Court on the next date fixed.

3. List on 24.11.2025, as fresh.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

October 31, 2025

HR