



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1111 of 2025

Smt Lata Rani

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Parvesh Kumar Pandey, Sarvesh
Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Ranjeet Kumar, Syed
Mohammad Abbas Abdy

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 has filed an affidavit, stating therein that some accommodation has been made available to the revisionist.
3. The revisionist shall personally verify the said accommodation and report to this Court within two weeks.
4. List this case as fresh before appropriate Bench on 21.1.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

December 16, 2025

Faridul