



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1111 of 2025

Smt Lata Rani

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Parvesh Kumar Pandey, Sarvesh
Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Ranjeet Kumar, Syed
Mohammad Abbas Abdy

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. In compliance with the order dated 15.04.2026, revisionist Smt. Lata Rani and opposite party no. 2 Rakesh Kumar are present in Court. Let their presence be endorsed on the order-sheet.
2. On being asked from the revisionist, whether she wants to reside in the accommodation provided by opposite party no. 2, she refused to reside in the accommodation provided by the opposite party no. 2. She expressed her wish to live in the parental house of opposite party no. 2, which is a four story building. She further expressed that one floor of that building be provided to her.
3. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 has filed a counter affidavit today in Court. It is taken on record. Let it be numbered by the office.
4. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit.
5. List on 27.05.2026 as fresh.
6. Personal appearance of the parties is exempted. They need not appear, until ordered otherwise.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

May 7, 2026
Brijesh Maurya